Form SC 108

N. NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

| [ ]
| ] WELL RECORD
L1 I+Fl |

AREA 640 ACRES

Mail to State Geologist, Santa Fe, New Mexico, not more than ten days
after completion of well. Indicate questionable data by fol-

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY lowing it with (?), Submit in duplicate.
Company Gypsy O0il Company Address .. BOX 661 = Tulsa, Oklahoma
Send correspondence to m" 011 cowy Address ... Drawer K = h"C’bb'l New Nexi oo
..... D.iie Hardin Well No ‘1) in SE/‘ of Sec 18 T. i8s
r... 985 ,N. M. P. M. Hobbs 0il Field isa County.
If State land the oil aud gas lease i85 NO oo Assignment No..
It patented land the owner is Dan Hardin Address. Hobbs, New Mexieo
The lessee is Gypsy 0il Company Address... Tulse, OUklahoma
It not state or patented land, give status
Drilling comm-nced...... 00tober 1%, 19.88  Drilling was completed November 17, 19..98
Name of drilling contractor MeQueen and cl“ang” ey Address Fort ""‘lomt Texas
Elevation aktove sea level at top of casing m }3@‘!’1&?100?3@/5
The infcrmation given is to be kept confidential until Not eonfidential 19,
OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from Amt. to 1530 No. 4, from Tam Lime to 4071
No. 2, from Sels to 1640 to 2‘1-9 No. 5, frem to
No. 3, from Brown Lime to 2860 No. 6, frome. . 10
TMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from to No. 3, from to —
No. 2, from to No. 4, from to
oo CASING RECORD
D R or | corevimang | eeRRORATED
SIZE | ppg FooT | THREADS | MAKE | AMOUNT KIND OF | CUT & PURLED p—— o PURPOSE
13-3/8 54.5 8 | Seams 228' | Baker
9-6/8 | 36 8 | Seam. 2816' | Baker
7" QD 24 10 Seam | 4084' | Baker
3" 10.2 11 | Seam.  4213° (Tubing)
| MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
. ﬁIZ_E WHEPE SET | MO. SACKS OF CEMENT METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
13-3/8 228" 180 “HalTIburt 40—ton———

—vw——zm:v* %00 —None
—P oD ——4024%— 250 : e |——Nom#——

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug—Material Length..... Depth Set

Adapters—Material Size

____ SHOOTING RECOR

SIZE ‘ SHELL TUSED EXPLOSIVE USED QUANTITY DATE DEPTH SHOT DEPTH CLEANED OUT

i

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from....... ,,,_o....ﬂ...._..._..feet E 2 To— ‘2214.....‘feet, and from.... feet to feet
Cable tools were used from faet to feet, and from feet to feet
PRODUCTION

(111 be put om
Put to producing......_... Py 033“1‘331” ........ s 19 s

The production of the first 24 hours Was......,.A...,‘.A.,..mbarr‘,ls of fluid of which
emulsion ; ~_1% water; and. e % sediment. Gravity, Be 35e8
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in. M
EMPLOYES

g ; Driller ... Driller
“Ralph Jareelyn riter Hie
i A M OB MGT , Driller , Drilier

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE
I hereby swear or affirm that the irformation given herewith is a complete and correct rccord of the well and all work
done on it g0 far as can be determined from available records.

) P .
S A e
Subscribed and sworn to before me thlsp?;l(, e Name s L. - L/ A ’—g,adr-_,.,_éu,f,f.a
- ~e / T ot ,é,e’/ 19 ot Position ... Distriot -Superintendent . . ... .. -
The e DG e Y g CHOMPABFE i —

Company or Operator

|



FORMATION RECORD

i

THICKNESS

FROM TO | "IN FERT ! FORMATION
0 220 290 sSurfaee

220 2s8 8 Red Bed

228 1250 1022 Red Bed

1260 1300 %0 © Sand

1300 1325 28 Sand
1328 1450 128 Broken Anhydrite and sand
1430 1540 90 Red Bed and Shells
1540 1700 160 Broken Red Bed and Amhydrite
1700 2240 540 Salt
2240 2370 130 Broken Selt and Red Bed
2370 aelq 240 " Broken Salt and Anhydrite
2810 2805 198 Anhyirite
28056 2820 15 . Grey Lime
£268R0 2829 ) - Lime
2829 3957 1128 . Anhydrite
3987 3977 20 - Broken Lime and inhydrite
3977 4071 o4 Sandy Line
4071 4281 150 Lime, TERRY

| Total Depth 4281
| Small show gas at 2908°,

Cored from 4028' te 4073°.




FORM SG 101 "W MEXICO STATE LAND OFFI(
Santa Fe, New Mexico
DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL NEW WELL

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector and approval obtained be-
fore drilling begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable a copy of this notice showing
such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned
following approval.

Hobbs, Aoy 10=D= 32
Mr. E.H. Wells ., State Geologist. N Mex,, - 19
Dear Sir: You are hereby notified that it is our intention to comr
known as ... De¥e Haxdin .. Well No. .
T .88 R .S8E . N M. P M
iles .
.. County 330

o1 ?”t ______________ line of 18"18'?’8 ...................... _ )

(Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross

s i e

out wrong directions.)

¢ state land the oil and gas lease is No. ..

e

Assignment No. . R
1f patented land the owner is.. D...s Hardin
Hobbs, New liexico

\ ‘ el :
AREA 640 ACRES Address ...
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

The lessee 18 e Gypsy Oil Compsny .. . Address Box_661, fulsa, vklshoma

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 3670 _8ste feet. \We propose to drill well with

Make of Drill

We propose to use the following strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated.

Size of Casing ' “}t;xght l;er Foot New or Second Hand Depth | Landed or Cemented
13«3 /8" 545 New 228" Cenented

9-5/8" 36 New 2840 Cemented

6-5/8" 24 SH 4120" Cemen ted

If changes in the atove plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. Ve
estimate that the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about.... 3220° feet.

Additional information: All easing strings after having been cemented will be tested
by bailer methode Hole will be finished with 6~-1/4" bit.

LExcept as follows:

By -
Position .. .Distriet Superintendent =
State Geetroist or Oil and Gas Inspector. Send communication regarding well %
7 R o Name __. CeCe Cumnings
........... /'JCA\_(\*Q o A X odp Address Drawer K - Hobbs, New iexieo




Form S.G. 103

.NEW MEXICO STATE LLAND OFFICE
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
NOTICE OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector at least five days
before the test. It is desirable that a representative of the Department of the State Geologist witness
the water shut-oif before drilling into the productive sand whenever possible. If changes
in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such
changes will be returned to sender. Submit this notice in duplicate.

32

_Hobbs, N Mex, OOtonrlB., 19 9%

State Geologist,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Dear Sir:
You are hereby notified that we intend to test the shut-off of water in.. Dewe Hoxddm

Well No. X . in_ SB/&  ofSec... M .. T 8 R ... 388
N.M. P M., ... »THovbs . . Ol Field o OB County,

. Tt x|
1g.3%8 13-3/8" Aol casing was | ¥t in.Red Bed

cemented 1 m

The method used in placing the cement was as follows:

Halliburton FProeess

Fluid level will be bailed to a depth of o feet and left undisturbed for at least
12 hours before your inspection.

Adjacent property owners have been notified as follows: ...

Additiona! information:

Approved e e ) B 10927 Sincerely yours,
Except as follows: G!PSI OLL COMPANY

Company or Operator.
Bv C&T i é . & Tttt gy

Position . ... .. Pistriet Superintendent

Send communication regarding well to

Name ... CGe0o Cumuings

; .o -~ ) Drawer X « Hobbs, New Mexiee

Statle ewedegist or Oil and Gas In-spé(:t

. ~




FORM SG 106 -2
NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE

OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days
after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports
on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandon-
ment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or
Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public,
but such operations should be witnessed by an Qil and Gas Inspector if possible.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING |

OPERATIONS . REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL

REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE

REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WELL. ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF

WATER SHUT-OFF X REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT

OF WELL

_Hobba, N.M. Qctober 20, 1938

Mr. EoHo Tells State Geologist, PLACE oATE
Santa Fe, N. Mex.

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

Gypsy 01l Company's _.Deiie Hardin Well No.___ 2 . in the

SE/4 of Sec. 18 T. 188 R 3E N MPM,
Hobbs Oil Field, Les County.

The dates of this work were as follows: Cemented 10=-17=-32 - Bailed hols 10-19-32

Notice of intention to do the work was (vapsomMat) submitted on Form SG 103 on

__Ostoker 18, , 1932, and approval of the proposed plan was (vxxzmi®) obtained. (Cross

out incorrect words.)

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

Drilled plug and balled hole and same tested ckehs ALifter approval of Mr. T.Ae
Staneliff, State Oil and Gas Inspecter, preparetions were made to drill ahead.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I hereby swear or z:lffirm that the information
SN ~ given above is true and correct. N
________ o’ day of. A 195, Name(2...
M Ja s f—l &g Position ___Iistriet Cuparintendea®
o % ‘A‘ NOThRY PUBLIC. Representing..__... GYPSY - OIL- COMPANY. -
\ * { COMPANY OR OPERATOR.
My commission expires. haa™\ L0 - % ' Address Drawar X = Hobbs, New Mexioco -

94
Remarks:

. \ . “T"""," .- ~7-- e —
ARG Gl N = S
NAME S P IR 10 11 /;7
kg - S \::\'.V \./;




Form S.G. 103
NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE
SANTA FE, NEwW MEXICC

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
NOTICE OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector at least five days
hefore the test. It is desirable that a representative of the Department of the State Geologist witness
the water shut-oif before drilling into the productive sand whenever possible. If changes
in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such
changes will be returned to sender. Submit this notice in duplicate.

Hobbs, e e NL Mex, . Detober 26, , 1Q.. 38

AIp, BeHe AOMA8
State Geologist,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Dcar\soltl; are hereby notified that we intend to test the shut-off of water in. Do Hardin .
Well No..... 1 .................. msE/‘ of Sec]‘a, T m .............. R. m .
X. M. P. Moy . BO0DB . Ol Tield .. Lea . County,
on.  October 30, 1932 9-5/8" 36 1, casing was }cﬁl in m“‘
formation at a depth of... 2820 .. feet on....... October 28, & oo I9... o3
....................... 500 sacks of ... Lone Star S ... cement were used.

The method used in placing the cement was as follows:

Hallidurton Proeess

Fluid level will be bailed to a depth of.. o feet and left undisturbed for at least
12 hours before your inspection.

Adiacent property owners have been notified as folloWS: e
y

Additiona!l information:

Approved i _)\,;g_ﬂ\,.. 70 19392 Sincerely youre,
_GYPSY OIL CU.IPANY

Company or Operator .

Except as follows:

B\LC(»& L e e e et it o 2

Position ... Distriet Superintendent <

Send communication regarding well to

Name . CeCe. Cwwmings

s . Lt b Address Drawor K Bohbs. New lexico
. /..L,‘ ST W T LY e AL 3z Lo
State Ggeelogist or Oil and Gas Inspect?r




FORM 8G 106

-2
NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFIC.

OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days
after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports
on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandon-
ment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or
Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public,
but such operations should be witnessed by an Qil and Gas Inspector if possible.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING
OPERATIONS REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL

REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE
ALTERING CASING

REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WELL

REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF
WATER SHUT-OFF X

REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT
OF WELL

REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL

Hobbe, New ilexioo November 10, 1938

PLACE DATE

Mr. E,He dells
Santa Fe, N. Mex.

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

State Geologist,

Gypsy 0il Compeny D,¥. Hardin Well No. 1) in the
SE/4 of Sec. . 18 VT 18s . R. 38k N. M. P. M.,

Hobbs Qil Field, lea _County.
The dates of this work were as follows: Cemanted . J.Q-zﬁ-ﬂﬂ__:_hﬁilad hole 10-30e32 .
Notice of intention to do the work was (was not) submitted on Form SG._103 on
_______ Cctober 28, 19_32 , and approval of the proposed plan was (waximtd obtained. (Cross

out incorrect words.)

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

Drilled plug and beiled hole, seme teated okehe ALS4r approval of Mr. T...
Stenclift, State 0il snd Gas Inspector, preparations were made to drill sheed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I hereby swear or affirm that the information

. 3 e d
______ i ey 8 D0 REPIITE

Name
ZWU(/’.//M N“/L[Lr/ =, W

NOTARY PUBLIC.

-8 7 "c;’

My commission expires_ .’ AP

Position __DISTBIG‘I-JSUPABINTBID}WT.%:____”_W-
Representing .. GYPSY.  QIL  COMPANY

COMPANY OR OPERATOR.

Address _DRASER K. = HOBBS, NEW MEXICO.. ..

]

Remarks:

/\ (\ m%,
NAME 1. A S8 ANC! iFF wd | /N

= TWAPER(O



Form S.G. 103

NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
NOTICE OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector at least five days
before the test. It is desirable that a representative of the Department of the State Geologist witness
the water shut-off hefore drilling into the productive sand whencver possible. If changes
in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such
changes will be returned to sender. Submit this notice in duplicate.

Howds, ... . N Mex, . NHovember 11, 18319 ...

Mr E.He dolls

State Geologist,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.
Jear Sir:
Vou are hereby notified that we intend to test the shut-off of water in . Dave Harddm .
Well Mo A1) in SE/4____ of Sec. M o, T B R B8

N. M. P. Moo EODDS SR CTST R © | S — County,
1 horteck
on. November 185 10..98 7" 0D 24 1h. casing was { in.... Lime

.................... O

formation at a depth of .. 4024? .. fect on... .. November 10, .10 88

880 . sacks of .. Lone Sta® . ... cement were used.
The method used in placing the cement was as follows:
Halliburton Froeess
Tluid level will be bailed to a depth ofi . feet and left undisturbed for at least

12 hours hefore your inspection.

Adjacent property owners have been notified as TOUOWS D e

Additiona! information:

Approved .o XA S i N £0..23. L Sincerely yours,
Except as follows: e GYPSY.  OIL. COMPANY .. ..o

Vs <
B\'{C_H‘@%@—Jféfr_’ 3

Send communication regarding well to

Name .. GeCo Cummings .
- Address  brawer K = Hobbs, New ilexigo . .

AR ,
BN 6 S QL' WINPE SN

State Geologist or Oit and Gas iﬁsp’e: ar.
CE




#areh 13, 19363

Gyssy Uil Company,
Drawer K.,

{obha, Iew lexico Att: Mr. Cummings.
Dear Sir:
I’y records does not have & copy of REUEST

TR TS2To TO SORJEIT Po oI LLIT on rour
verdin cell ;1 ia the 3% 30 See L8, T. 18 5.y 20 O

m
-

In casg you bave il ready
on ¢.is sell, pleasc nake © Copy wd Pepwe i lu Lo
mv Tile. Utherwise vleuse make bthis out in trigiicate
and foreard B0 To. an aporoveds copy will oo returned
34 -

FGde

As tiis well #as euorploted prie
over that territery L 4o nob knog jus.
done @ tre only way 1 have o Xoowiay ie wuat -
" .

KR

have in tne Tiles, tha

Very btraly rours,

Je e fmunter,

(il = Cas Inssecior.



Form S6109

NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOQGIST
NEW MEXICO SCHCOL OF MINES
SOCORR{, NEW MEXICC

vyY

REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO CONNECT W ITH PIPE LINE
This reguast should bec made in trinplicate. Permissisn of the Cormaissicner cf Public Lands should ke cbtained before
connecting.

. Hobbs, N Mex., ‘areh 15, 1038

Mp. BeHe Viells

State Geologist,
Socorro, N. Mex.

Dear Sir:

Permission is requested to COIH‘IE:C*D‘W'Hardin

188 R 388  N.M.P. M., ... Hobbe . .

lea . County, with the pipe line of the

Name f Pipe Line Comgpany

Logs of the above wells were filed with the State Geologist .

All other requirements have been complied with.

N S - I e AT 1
RN S B S B N vours truly,

. GYPSY OIL COMPANY . .

Owner or Operator

Dy R

Permission is hereby ,
4y als TR 1.:5‘.1) o
granted to make pipe fie Position ... . Distriet Superintendent
connecticnsrequested
above.




